deposit (unconventional/tight, etc.) those companies may have some difficulty
achieving their stated production and recovery targets.

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

US
$/
m
m
bt
u

Median Mean Forward High

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

Central
Petroleum

Armour Energy Australis Calima Energy Senex Energy Cooper Energy Karoon

EV
/ 2

P
R

es
er

ve
s

(A
$/

bo
e)

  Calima Energy Ltd (ASX:CE1)
Sprinting from the Blocks

Page 8

Sensitivity Analysis on Base Development

Figure 1.6 highlights the sensitivity of the CE1 share price on the base production
case (21.7 mmboe) with  higher/lower gas and oil prices, reduced and increased
capex and opex and variances in exchange rates.

The base valuation comes in at $389.3m, or A$0.76/share. As shown Figure 1.6
CE1’s valuation is most sensitive to oil price, operating costs and the CAD/AUD
exchange rate. Positively we see that capital expenditure variations have a
relatively minimal impact on the company’s share valuation.

Figure 1.6 – Base Case Sensitivity Analysis

Source: Evolution Capital Advisors estimates.

Table 1.2 highlights the change in NPV for movements on each variable.

 Table 1.2 – Base Case Sensitivity Analysis
Movement -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Oil Price to Market
US$/bbl 47.7 56.1 64.4 72.8 81.1 89.4 97.8
NPV A$m 138.1 221.8 305.6 389.3 473.0 556.8 640.5
NPV $/share 0.27 0.43 0.59 0.76 0.92 1.08 1.25

Gas Price to Market
US$/mmscf 3.07 3.46 3.85 4.24 4.63 5.02 5.41
NPV A$m 367.3 374.7 382.0 389.3 396.6 404.0 411.3
NPV $/share 0.71 0.73 0.74 0.76 0.77 0.79 0.80

Total Capex
A$/m 132.4 149.5 166.7 183.8 200.9 218.1 235.2
NPV A$m 429.3 416.0 402.6 389.3 376.0 362.7 349.3
NPV $/share 0.84 0.81 0.78 0.76 0.73 0.71 0.68

Total Opex
A$/m 277.5 316.9 356.3 395.6 435.0 474.3 513.7
NPV A$m 460.9 437.1 413.2 389.3 365.4 341.6 317.7
NPV $/share 0.90 0.85 0.80 0.76 0.71 0.66 0.62

CAD / AUD Exchange rate
CAD / AUD 0.73 0.83 0.94 1.04 1.14 1.25 1.35
NPV A$m 257.1 301.2 345.2 389.3 433.4 477.4 521.5
NPV $/share 0.50 0.59 0.67 0.76 0.84 0.93 1.01
Source: Evolution Capital Advisors estimates

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

$1.00

$1.20

$1.40

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

N
PV

 F
or

 B
as

e
Ca

se
 /

A$
m

Sensitivity factor to base case assumptions

Oil Price to Market Gas Price to Market
Total Capex Total Opex
CAD / AUD Exchange rate

  Calima Energy Ltd (ASX:CE1)
Sprinting from the Blocks

Page 9

2. Calima Energy Assets (Combined)
CE1 Base Case

The current development cases provided delivers production of:

Scenario / Item Unit Base
Case

Operations
Total Oil Produced mmbbl 16.1
Total NGL Produced mmbbl 0.39
Total Gas Produced  mmscf 31,080
Total production  mmboe 21.7

In the Base Case scenario, we assume that a total of $183.8m of drilling is